

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to  
Original House Bill No. 488 by Representative Moreno

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "(B)(3)(introductory paragraph)," delete "R.S.  
**3** 14:34.1(B)(3), 35.3(A)," and insert "R.S. 14:35.3(A),"**4** AMENDMENT NO. 2**5** On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert "46:2136.3(A)(introductory paragraph) and  
**6** to enact R.S. 14:35.3(B)(7) and (8), R.S. 15:590(8),"**7** AMENDMENT NO. 3**8** On page 1, line 7, after "abuse;" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 8 and 9 in their  
**9** entirety, and insert "to"**10** AMENDMENT NO. 4**11** On page 1, line 20, after "certain" delete the remainder of the line**12** AMENDMENT NO. 5**13** On page 1, line 21, after "injunctions" and before "or" delete the comma ",,"**14** AMENDMENT NO. 6**15** On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert "duration of the injunction or order; to  
**16** provide relative to the"**17** AMENDMENT NO. 7**18** On page 2, line 7, after "Section 1." and before "(B)(3)(introductory paragraph)" delete "R.S.  
**19** 14:34.1(B)(3), 35.3(A)," and insert "R.S. 14:35.3(A),"**20** AMENDMENT NO. 8**21** On page 2, line 9, after "reenacted" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and R.S.  
**22** 14:35.3(B)(7) and"**23** AMENDMENT NO. 9**24** On page 2, delete lines 11 through 25 in their entirety**25** AMENDMENT NO. 10**26** On page 10, line 22, after "Section 3." and before "is" change "R.S. 46:2136.3(A)" to "R.S.  
**27** 46:2136.3(A)(introductory paragraph)"**28** AMENDMENT NO. 11**29** On page 10, at the end of line 25, delete the comma ",,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 10, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert the following:

3 "or a protective order pursuant to a court-approved consent agreement or  
4 pursuant to the provisions"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 11, line 1, after "injunction" delete the remainder of the line and insert "or"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 11, delete lines 3 through 11 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 11, at the beginning of line 16, insert "A."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 11, after line 27, add the following:

13 "B. Failure to comply with the provisions of this Article shall not  
14 constitute grounds for a motion to quash."